
              

Press-Fit® Gelcap Size Information 

 

Size                                         
Size Code 

1000  
8G 

800         
0G 

600         
1G 

500         
2G 

300         
3G 

250        
37 

Weight 

Mg 45.0 37.0 31.0 29.5 19.0 16.0 

Tolerance Mg ±3.0 ±3.0 ±3.0 ±3.0 ±3.0 ±30 

Length 

mm 12.20 11.05 10.80 9.96 8.56 7.04 

Tolerance mm ±0.30 ±0.30 ±0.30 ±0.30 ±0.30 ±0.30 

Capacity 

Internal volume cm³ 1.000 0.800 0.600 0.500 0.300 0.250 

Weight capacity mg* 1200 960 720 600 360 300 

         * At a formulation density of 1.2 g/cm³ 

 

 Xpress-Fit™ Gelcap Size Information 

Size                                          
Size Code 

600       1X 600           
1P 

500           
2W 

500         
2M 

300       
37 

Weight 

mg 28.0 25.5 24.8 27.3 16.0 

Tolerance mg ±3.0 ±3.0 ±3.0 ±3.0 ±3.0 

Length 

mm 9.70 8.97 8.21 9.07 7.04 

Tolerance mm ±0.40 ±0.40 ±0.40 ±0.40 ±0.30 

Gap Range  

mm 0.56 – 2.16  2.02 – 3.62 2.17 – 3.77 0.45 – 2.05 1.61 – 2.81

                           

                           Last Update:  April 2013 

 

 

 

 

 


